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GENERAL DENTAL COUNCIL 
 
 

AND 
 

ALLEN, Alesia Ann 
 

[Registration number: 120529] 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF INQUIRY 

 
SUBSTANTIVE HEARING 

 
 
 
Notice that an inquiry will be conducted by a Practice Committee of the General Dental 
Council, commencing at 9.30am on 9 April 2025. 

 
Please note that this hearing will be conducted remotely by video conference. 
 
The heads of charge contained within this sheet are current at the date of publication. 
They are subject to amendments at any time before or during the hearing. For the final 
charge, findings of fact and determination against the registrant, please visit the Recent 
Decisions page at https://www.dentalhearings.org/hearings-and-decisions/decisions 
after this hearing has finished. 
 
 
Committee members:  

Carson Black Dentist Chair  
Jane Jones Lay  
Louise Jane Fletcher  DCP  
  

Legal Adviser: 

Richard Ferry-Swainson Legal Adviser 
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CHARGE 
 

Alesia Ann ALLEN, a dental nurse, NVQ L3 Oral Health Care: Dental Nursing & 
Independent Assessment NEBDN 2006 is summoned to appear before the Professional 
Conduct Committee on 9 April for an inquiry into the following charge:  
 

“That being a registered dental nurse: 
1. On 3 January 2023, you were charged with the following alleged criminal 

offences: 
a. Racially Aggravated intentional Harassment, Alarm and Distress 

contrary to section 31(1)( b) of the Crime and Disorder Act 1988 
b. Criminal Damage contrary to section 1(a) of the Criminal Damage Act 

1971 
c. Assault by beating contrary to section 39(1) of the Criminal Justice Act 

1988 
2. You failed to immediately inform the General Dental Council that you had 

been charged with the alleged offences, as set out at 1. 
3. On 9 February 2023, you were convicted at the Chelmsford Magistrate’s 

Court of Racially Aggravated intentional harassment, alarm and distress as 
set out at 1a. 

4. You failed to immediately inform the General Dental Council that you had 
been convicted of the offence as set out at 3. 

5. On 17 April 2023, you were convicted at the Chelmsford Magistrate’s Court of 
Criminal Damage as set out at 1b. 

6. Your actions in relation to charges 2 and 4 were misleading 
AND that by reason of the matters alleged above, your fitness to practice is impaired by 
reason of conviction and / or misconduct.” 
 


